OP \$400.00 11031457

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITT Information Systems, a Division of ITT Corporation	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1217		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11031457
Application Number:	12360702
Patent Number:	6049304
Patent Number:	6812890
Patent Number:	6992626
Patent Number:	7123192
Patent Number:	7437250
Patent Number:	7248219
Patent Number:	7576695
Patent Number:	7612716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301/424-3640

PATENT

REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0680

501422723

Email: pam@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Finnan - ESF, LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2800.0418DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Finnan

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to IME#page1.tif source=Assignment to IME#page2.tif source=Assignment to IME#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0681

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITT Information Systems, a Division of ITT Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications shown on Schedule A hereof (hereinafter collectively, the "Patent Documents");

WHEREAS, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent Documents listed on Schedule A hereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Documents, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the Patent Documents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all other countries to issue any and all Letters Patent pertaining to the Patent Documents, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patent Documents, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications pertaining to said Patent Documents, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patent Documents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and

1

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0682 enforce proper protection for said Patent Documents in the United States and in any and all other countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment as of January 26, 2011.

ASSIGNOR

ITT INFORMATION SYSTEMS, A DIVISION OF ITT CORPORATION

Name: Frank Pallante Title: VP Contracts

ASSIGNEE

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name: Thomas M. Blasey

Title: VP & General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	Inventor(s)	Filing Date	Issue Date	
6,049,304	Marc-Philippe Rudel et al.	07/10/1997	04/11/2000	
6,812,890	Alexander E. Smith et al.	12/16/2002	11/02/2004	
6,992,626	Alexander E. Smith	01/05/2004	01/31/2006	
7,123,192	Alexander B. Smith et al.	04/23/2004	10/17/2006	
7,437,250	Thomas J. Breen et al.	06/06/2005	10/14/2008	
7,248,219	Alexander E. Smith et al.	08/22/2005	07/24/2007	
7,576,695	Alexander B. Smith et al.	01/28/2006	08/18/2009	
7,612,716	Alexander B. Smith et al.	06/05/2007	11/03/2009	

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Publication No.	Inventor(s)	Filing Date
11/031,457	2005/0182557	Alexander B. Smith et al.	01/07/2005
12/360,702	2009/0140925	Alexander E. Smith et al.	01/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 02/01/2011